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PRESS RELEASE 
 

DATE:  OCTOBER 18, 2018 

CONTACT: F. ANN RODRIGUEZ  

Media Inquiries to (520) 724-4357 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

 

NEW VOTER REGISTRATION RECORD  

FOR PIMA COUNTY 
 

Pima County Recorder F. Ann Rodriguez announced today that our county has surpassed 

the 2016-General Election voter registration numbers.  “Registrations are up 3% in Pima County 

with a total number of 557,532 registered voters eligible to vote in the 2018-General Election.” 

says Ms. Rodriguez.  The table below shows the breakdown between political parties and the 

change from 2016 to 2018 General Elections.   
 

2016 
General 

2018 
General 

Change Percentage 
Change 

Democratic 206,618 214,319 7,701 4% 

Republican 163,372 165,240 1,868 1% 

Libertarian 4,378 4,360 -18 0% 

Green 1,766 1,485 -281 -19% 

Other 167,375 172,128 4,753 3% 
 

543,509 557,532 14,023 3% 

 

Below is a percentage breakdown by age group.   

 

Percentage by Age 
18-25 26-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 76+ Total 

          
65,711  

                
82,295  

       
73,292  

       
80,159  

       
101,718  

       
92,797  

       
61,560  

       
557,532  

12% 15% 13% 14% 18% 17% 11% 100% 

 

 


