

## Honorable F. Ann Rodriguez

Pima County Recorder 240 North Stone Avenue Tucson, Arizona 85701

PHN: (520) 724-4330 FAX: (520) 623-1785 WEB: http://www.recorder.pima.gov

## PRESS RELEASE

DATE: OCTOBER 18, 2018 CONTACT: F. ANN RODRIGUEZ Media Inquiries to (520) 724-4357 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## NEW VOTER REGISTRATION RECORD FOR PIMA COUNTY

Pima County Recorder F. Ann Rodriguez announced today that our county has surpassed the 2016-General Election voter registration numbers. "Registrations are up 3% in Pima County with a total number of <u>557,532</u> registered voters eligible to vote in the 2018-General Election." says Ms. Rodriguez. The table below shows the breakdown between political parties and the change from 2016 to 2018 General Elections.

	2016 General	2018 General	Change	Percentage Change	
Democratic	206,618	214,319	7,701	4%	
Republican	163,372	165,240	1,868	1%	
Libertarian	4,378	4,360	-18	0%	
Green	1,766	1,485	-281	-19%	
Other	167,375	172,128	4,753	3%	
	543,509	557,532	14,023	3%	

Below is a percentage breakdown by age group.

Percentage by Age										
18-25	26-35	36-45	46-55	56-65	66-75	76+	Total			
65,711	82,295	73,292	80,159	101,718	92,797	61,560	557,532			
12%	15%	13%	14%	18%	17%	11%	100%			

